
 

 

C U R R I C U LU M      V I T A E 

 
 Personal details  

 
Name, surname:                     Robert Maghlakelidze 
Birth date:                28 December, 1952   
Nationality:               Georgian 
Address:              I. Abashidze str.,  N50, Tbilisi, Georgia  
Telephone:              (+995 99) 183-784                                                          
E-mail:              robetmaglakelidze@yahoo.com 
Marital status:               Married 
 

Education 

# Years Name of higher educational facility Specialty Academic degree 

1 1970-1975 Tbilisi State University Geography Graduate Diploma 

A1№142474 

2 

 

 

1978-1983 Tbilisi State University, Pretender  Geography Diploma of PhD in 

Geographical sciences  

ГФ-№001433       

3 2006 PhD in Geography Geography Certificate of National 

Center for Education 

Accreditation    

 №04-3500 

 

 

Job experience 

# Years Position Name of department  Name of organization 

 
1. 
 
 
 
 
2. 
 
 
 
 
 
3. 
 
 
 
 

 

2012- up 

to day 

 
 
2006-2012  
 
 
 
 
 
1991-2006 
 
 
 
 
1988-1991 

 

Associated 

Professor 

 

 

Head of laboratory 

 

 

 

 

Docent 

 

 

 

Senior research-

 

Faculty of Exact and Natural Sciences, 

Area of Georgian geography and 

landscape planning.   

 

Faculty of Exact and Natural Sciences, 

Area of Georgian geography and 

landscape planning.   

 

 

Faculty of geography-geology, Chair 

of physical geography and 

environmental protection   

 

Faculty of geography-geology, Chair 

 

Iv. Javakhishvili 

Tbilisi State 

University    

 

Iv. Javakhishvili 

Tbilisi State 

University    

 

 

Iv. Javakhishvili 

Tbilisi State 

University    

 

Iv. Javakhishvili 



4. 
 
 
 
 
5. 
 
 
 
 
6. 
 
 
 
 
7. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
1985 
-1988 
 
 
 
1975-1985 
 
 
 
 
2006-
2009 
 
 
 
 
 

officer    

 

 

 

Senior engineer    

 

 

 

Laboratory 

assistant, Since 

1983 - senior 

laboratory assistant 

 

Associated 

Professor 

 

 

 

 

 

of physical geography and 

environmental protection   

 

 

Faculty of geography-geology,   

Martkopi physical geographical  

observation station 

 

Faculty of geography-geology,,  

Martkopi physical geographical  

observation station 

 

 

Faculty of Education, Exact and 

Natural Sciences, Area of geography    

 

 

 

Tbilisi State 

University    

 

 

Iv. Javakhishvili 

Tbilisi State 

University    

 

Iv. Javakhishvili 

Tbilisi State 

University    

 

 

LEPL Gori State 

Teaching University    

 

 

 

Total number of publications:  More than 90-, including 2 monographies, 3 University Manuals. 

Within the last ten years: 25 publications. 3  Articles published in impact factor magazines of highest 

rating.    

 

10 publications published within the last ten years, chosen by the author   

  

 Year Publication title Name of impact factor and other scientific magazines   

1. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

3. 

 

 

 

 

 

4. 

 

 

2007 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2007 

 

 

 

 

 

2007 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2007 

Bio-power characterization of 

the soils of Georgian natural 

landscapes (Coauthor: G. 

Gogichaishvili, In Russian and 

English languages)   

 

 

Temperature regime of 

Georgian soils (Coauthor: E. 

Elizbarashvili, and others. , In 

Russian and English languages)   

  

 

Climate demarcation of the 

soils at the territory of Georgia  

( Coauthor: E. Elizbarashvili, 

and others. , In Russian and 

English languages)    

 

International conference on the 

critical territories in landscapes 

in Tbilisi (Coauthor: N. 

Herald of Russian Academy of Sciences. Biological 

series,   #1, 109-113 pp. 

(Impact factor magazine ) 

 

 

 

 

Soil Sciences, #7, 761-765 pp. (Impact factor 

magazine ) 

 

 

 

 

Magazine “Soil Sciences”,    #10, 162-1065 pp. 

(Impact factor magazine ) 

 

 

 

 

Herald of Russian Academy of Sciences 

,Geographical series. #7. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

5. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2007 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2008 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2011 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2012 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2016 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2017 

Beruchashvili, and others, In 

Russian language)    

 

Critical territories in landscape: 

Landscape researches’ attempt 

in Georgia ( Coauthor: N. 

Beruchashvili, and others, In 

Russian language)    

 

 

Enthalpy of natural-territorial 

complexes of steppe landscapes 

of foothills of Ialoni range (T. 

Dekanoidze, N. Paichadze)    

 

 

 

 

The problems of geographical 

education in Shida kartli. The 

modern problems of geography 

(Coauthors: T. Dekanoidze, Z. 

Tielidze)     

 

Some methodological issues of 

the study of main Georgian 

agro-landscape zone against 

climate changes (Coauthor: N. 

Nikolaishvili, N. Jamaspashvili, 

M. Tskhvaradze)    

 

 

 

 

Samtskhe-Javakheti landscape 

map. Scale:   1:50 000 

(Coauthor: N. Nikolaishvili)   

 

Hydro mass in Natural-

Territorial Complexes in the 

Upper and High-Mountain 

Landscapes of the Ialno Ridge 

(G.Maghlakelidze, R. 

Tolordava, M. GvindJilia) 

 

 

 

 

 

Herald of Russian Geographic Society  . v. 139, Ed. 1 

 

 

 

 

Magazine Georgian Geography, #6-7, pp. 127-131. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Materials of International Conference, Tbilisi, 

“Geoidi”   175-178 pp.  

 

 

 

 

 

TSU, Materials of Scientific Conference of  

Vakhishti Bagrationi Geographic Institute, New 

series of collected works.    #4(83). 157-170 pp. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Collected maps of Samtskhe-javakheti region. Tbilisi 

State University publishing House. Tbilisi.    

 

 

 

Earth Sciences.2017; 6(6):106-

110.http://www.skiencepublishinggroup.com/j/earth 

doi:10.11648/j.earth20170606.11 

ISSN:2328-5974 (print);issn:2328-5982 (Online)EE  

https://www.multitran.ru/c/m.exe?t=1822845_1_2&s1=%E2%ED%F3%F2%F0%E5%ED%ED%FF%FF%20%FD%ED%E5%F0%E3%E8%FF


10.   

 

Participation in Scientific Grant projects (no more than 5)   

 Years Role in the project Project title Sponsor organization 

1 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4. 

 

2003 

 

 

2008 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2010 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2010- 

2011 

Reviewer 

 

 

Reviewer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Invited specialist   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Invited expert-

landscape 

scientist    

Oni region forest project 

 

Planning of Javakheti 

transboundary national Park 

and its auxiliary buffer zone    

 

 

 

 

 

Knowledge for life - Lecture 

hall on innovative technologies   

for national minorities.     

 

 

Branch of JSC “ Todini 

Construction General” – 

“Todini s.p.a.”. Project E-60. 

Rehabilitation  of riv. Liakhvi-

Ruisi section of high-speed 

main line   

 

The World Bank 

 

 

WWF,KFW  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Marneuli Municipality   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The World Bank 

 

5 2014-

2016 
Main personnel    “Landscape-ecological planning 

of Samtskhe-Javakheti applying 

GIS analyze”.   

 

In State Grant Project of 

applied research of Shota 

Rustaveli Scientific Foundation   

 

Participation in International Scientific Forums   

 Year Event title Speech title Location of the event 

1 2004 International conference 

“Critical areas in 

landscape: theory, 

cartography and 

management”      

Chemical exhaustion and 

erosion in main landscapes of 

Georgia   

c. Tbilisi 

 



 

2. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4. 

 

 

 

 

5. 

 

 

 

6. 

 

 

 

2008 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2008 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2014 

 

 

 

 

2015 

 

 

 

2016 

 

 

 

 

 International conference 

Urgent scientific issues of 

geography   

 

 

International scientific 

conference.   Modern 

urgent scientific issues     

 

 

 

The 7th international 

conference “Education, 

economics and sustainable 

development,, Scientific 

conference.    

“Perspectives of regional 

development: Samtskhe-

Javakheti”.    

 

Scientific conference in 

Shota Rustaveli National 

Scientific Foundation.      

 

International conference 

Landscape sciences’ 

problems in the context of 

European landscape 

convention strategy.    

 

 

Present and future 

perspectives of Martkopi 

teaching-geographical 

laboratory      

 

Geographical aspects of the 

study of the modern 

situation of Georgian 

viticulture-vinery   

 

Medicinal plants of steppe 

landscape of foot-hills of 

Martkopi observation station 

areas, Samtskhe-Javakheti 

endemic, rare and relict 

plants   

 

 

 

Green cover and animal 

world of Samtskhe-Javakheti   

 

 

Plants of Samtskhe-javakheti 

landscapes, vegetable 

phenomena and some 

problems of their protection 

in Georgia     

 

c. Tbilisi 

 

 

 

 

 

 

c. Gori 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

c. Gori 

 

 

 

 

 

 

c. Tbilisi 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Languages 

 

 Georgian (native),  Russian (fluent), English, German, (by dictionary)   

 

Computer skills 

 

MS Windows, MS Office (Word, Excel,), Internet and GIS programs. 
 

Additional information (Rewards, scholarships, membership of different scientific organizations, etc)   

Member of editorial board of international referable periodical “Geographical magazine of the 

Caucasus”.   

Member of editorial board of “Herald” of Al. Javakhishvili geographical society of Georgia.  

Head of Shida Kartli regional organization of    Al. Javakhishvili geographical society of Georgia.  

Member of scientific council of Al. Javakhishvili geographical society of Georgia.   

 Member of organizing committee of annual international scientific conference of Georgian 

geographic society  

Member of the society of landscape scientists of Georgia.  



In 2017, the PhD candidate , supervising by me, defended the doctoral dissertation successfully and 

was awarded the academic degree of PhD in Geography.  

 . 
 

 

 


