CURRICULUM VITAE

Personal details

Name, surname:Robert MaghlakelidzeBirth date:28 December, 1952

Nationality: Georgian

Address: I. Abashidze str., N50, Tbilisi, Georgia

Telephone: (+995 99) 183-784

E-mail: robetmaglakelidze@yahoo.com

Marital status: Married

Education

#	Years	Name of higher educational facility	Specialty	Academic degree
1	1970-1975	Tbilisi State University	Geography	Graduate Diploma
				A1№142474
2	1978-1983	Tbilisi State University, Pretender	Geography	Diploma of PhD in
				Geographical sciences
				ГФ-№001433
3	2006	PhD in Geography	Geography	Certificate of National
				Center for Education
				Accreditation
				№04-3500

Job experience

#	Years	Position	Name of department	Name of organization
1.	2012- up to day	Associated Professor	Faculty of Exact and Natural Sciences, Area of Georgian geography and landscape planning.	Iv. Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University
2.	2006-2012	Head of laboratory	Faculty of Exact and Natural Sciences, Area of Georgian geography and landscape planning.	Iv. Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University
3.	1991-2006	Docent	Faculty of geography-geology, Chair of physical geography and environmental protection	Iv. Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University
	1988-1991	Senior research-	Faculty of geography-geology, Chair	Iv. Javakhishvili

4.		officer	of physical geography and	Tbilisi State
			environmental protection	University
5.	1985 -1988	Senior engineer	Faculty of geography-geology, Martkopi physical geographical observation station	Iv. Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University
6.	1975-1985	Laboratory assistant, Since 1983 - senior laboratory assistant	Faculty of geography-geology,, Martkopi physical geographical observation station	Iv. Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University
7.	2006- 2009	Associated Professor	Faculty of Education, Exact and Natural Sciences, Area of geography	LEPL Gori State Teaching University

Total number of publications: More than 90-, including 2 monographies, 3 University Manuals. Within the last ten years: 25 publications. 3 Articles published in impact factor magazines of highest rating.

10 publications published within the last ten years, chosen by the author

	Year	Publication title	Name of impact factor and other scientific magazines	
1.	2007	Bio-power characterization of the soils of Georgian natural	Herald of Russian Academy of Sciences. Biological series, #1, 109-113 pp.	
		landscapes (Coauthor: G. Gogichaishvili, In Russian and English languages)	(Impact factor magazine)	
2	2007	Temperature regime of Georgian soils (Coauthor: E. Elizbarashvili, and others., In Russian and English languages)	Soil Sciences, #7, 761-765 pp. (Impact factor magazine)	
3.	2007	Climate demarcation of the soils at the territory of Georgia (Coauthor: E. Elizbarashvili, and others. , In Russian and English languages)	Magazine "Soil Sciences", #10, 162-1065 pp. (Impact factor magazine)	
4.	2007	International conference on the critical territories in landscapes in Tbilisi (Coauthor: N.	Herald of Russian Academy of Sciences ,Geographical series. #7.	

		Beruchashvili, and others, In Russian language)	
5.	2007	Critical territories in landscape: Landscape researches' attempt in Georgia (Coauthor: N. Beruchashvili, and others, In Russian language)	Herald of Russian Geographic Society . v. 139, Ed. 1
6.	2008	Enthalpy of natural-territorial complexes of steppe landscapes of foothills of Ialoni range (T. Dekanoidze, N. Paichadze)	Magazine Georgian Geography, #6-7, pp. 127-131.
7.	2011	The problems of geographical education in Shida kartli. The modern problems of geography (Coauthors: T. Dekanoidze, Z. Tielidze)	Materials of International Conference, Tbilisi, "Geoidi" 175-178 pp.
8.	2012	Some methodological issues of the study of main Georgian agro-landscape zone against climate changes (Coauthor: N. Nikolaishvili, N. Jamaspashvili, M. Tskhvaradze)	TSU, Materials of Scientific Conference of Vakhishti Bagrationi Geographic Institute, New series of collected works. #4(83). 157-170 pp.
	2016	Samtskhe-Javakheti landscape map. Scale: 1:50 000 (Coauthor: N. Nikolaishvili)	Collected maps of Samtskhe-javakheti region. Tbilisi State University publishing House. Tbilisi. Earth Sciences.2017; 6(6):106-
9.	2017	Hydro mass in Natural- Territorial Complexes in the Upper and High-Mountain Landscapes of the Ialno Ridge (G.Maghlakelidze, R. Tolordava, M. GvindJilia)	110.http://www.skiencepublishinggroup.com/j/earth doi:10.11648/j.earth20170606.11 ISSN:2328-5974 (print);issn:2328-5982 (Online)EE

10.		

Participation in Scientific Grant projects (no more than 5)

I di	articipation in Scientific Grant projects (no more than 5)				
	Years	Role in the project	Project title	Sponsor organization	
1	2003	Reviewer	Oni region forest project	The World Bank	
2	2008	Reviewer	Planning of Javakheti transboundary national Park and its auxiliary buffer zone	WWF,KFW	
3	2010	Invited specialist	Knowledge for life - Lecture hall on innovative technologies for national minorities. Branch of JSC " Todini	Marneuli Municipality	
4.	2010- 2011	Invited expert- landscape scientist	Construction General" – "Todini s.p.a.". Project E-60. Rehabilitation of riv. Liakhvi- Ruisi section of high-speed main line	The World Bank	
5	2014- 2016	Main personnel	"Landscape-ecological planning of Samtskhe-Javakheti applying GIS analyze".	In State Grant Project of applied research of Shota Rustaveli Scientific Foundation	

Participation in International Scientific Forums

	Year	Event title	Speech title	Location of the event
1	2004	International conference	Chemical exhaustion and	c. Tbilisi
		"Critical areas in	erosion in main landscapes of	
		landscape: theory,	Georgia	
		cartography and		
		management"		

2.	2008	International conference Urgent scientific issues of geography	Present and future perspectives of Martkopi teaching-geographical laboratory	c. Tbilisi
3.	2008	International scientific conference. Modern urgent scientific issues	Geographical aspects of the study of the modern situation of Georgian viticulture-vinery	c. Gori
		The 7 th international conference "Education, economics and sustainable development,, Scientific conference.	Medicinal plants of steppe landscape of foot-hills of Martkopi observation station areas, Samtskhe-Javakheti endemic, rare and relict plants	
4.	2014	"Perspectives of regional development: Samtskhe- Javakheti".		c. Gori
			Green cover and animal	
5.	2015	Scientific conference in Shota Rustaveli National Scientific Foundation.	world of Samtskhe-Javakheti	
	2016	International conference	Plants of Samtskhe-javakheti landscapes, vegetable	c. Tbilisi
6.	2016	Landscape sciences' problems in the context of European landscape convention strategy.	phenomena and some problems of their protection in Georgia	

Languages

Georgian (native), Russian (fluent), English, German, (by dictionary)

Computer skills

MS Windows, MS Office (Word, Excel,), Internet and GIS programs.

Additional information (Rewards, scholarships, membership of different scientific organizations, etc)

Member of editorial board of international referable periodical "Geographical magazine of the Caucasus".

Member of editorial board of "Herald" of Al. Javakhishvili geographical society of Georgia. Head of Shida Kartli regional organization of Al. Javakhishvili geographical society of Georgia. Member of scientific council of Al. Javakhishvili geographical society of Georgia.

Member of organizing committee of annual international scientific conference of Georgian geographic society

Member of the society of landscape scientists of Georgia.

In 2017, the PhD candidate , supervising by me, defended the doctoral dissertation successfully and was awarded the academic degree of PhD in Geography.

.